



3030 S. 7th Street
Phoenix, AZ 85040
(p) 602.323.2800 (f) 602.910.3224

*Bid in Accordance with the 1 GOVERNMENTAL PROCUREMENT ALLIANCE (1GPA)
Contract #22-15P-04 – Asphalt and Related Surfaces - Awarded June 28, 2022
UNIT PRICE BREAK DOWNS ARE AS FOLLOWS – PER ZONE IDENTIFIED BELOW,
HIGHLIGHTED PRICES INDICATE AUTHORIZED UNIT PRICE REDUCTIONS PER RFP*

To:	Tolleson Union High School District #214	Project Consultant:	Eric Albright		
Address:	9801 W. Van Buren St. Tolleson, AZ	Phone:			
Contact:		Fax:			
Project Name:	Copper Canyon HS Section 4 6-5-2024	Bid Number:	PH024871		
Project Location:	9126 W Camelback Rd. Glendale, AZ	Bid Date:	1/14/2025		
				ZONE #	3
Service Category	Item Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit of Measure	Unit Price	Total Price
ADJACENT WAYS					
Asphalt Sawcutting	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
Asphalt Sawcutting	Per Inch of Thickness	900	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 495.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	575	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 28,750.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	64	Hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,600.00
Grade Area	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	6889	SQYD	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,944.75
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	Mobilization Charge	1	Flat Fee	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	3" Depth	62000	SQFT	\$ 2.30	\$ 142,600.00
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Mobilization	2	Flat Fee	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Charge to Lower	12	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Water or Sewer or Gas Cover Adjustments	Charge to Lower	12	Each	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,400.00
Construction Survey	Non-Registered Surveyor, 2 Men and Equipment	8	Per Hour	\$ 175.00	\$ 1,400.00
Other	Traffic Control	4	Per Day	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00
Striping and Safety	Mobilization - Acrylic Striping	1	Flat Fee	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	100	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 50.00
Striping and Safety	Curb (Top and Face), Red	1200	LF	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,020.00
Striping and Safety	4-6" Numbers/Letters	340	Each	\$ 1.50	\$ 510.00
CONTINGENCY					
Soil Stabilization Cement	Mobilization	1	Flat Fee	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
Soil Stabilization Cement	Blend/Compact at 4% Volume by 12"	6889	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 55,112.00
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	192	Cubic Yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 3,840.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	6889	SOYD	\$ 2.75	\$ 18,944.75

Signature: _____

BOND					\$ 1,534.83
STANDARD FUNDING					
Asphalt Sawcutting	Per Inch of Thickness	900	LF	\$ 0.55	\$ 495.00
Excavation Demo and Haul Asphalt Dirt Etc	Non-Concrete	988	Cubic Yard	\$ 50.00	\$ 49,400.00
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	988	Cubic Yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,760.00
Other	Trucking/Hauling - General Freight	185	Hour	\$ 150.00	\$ 27,750.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	11854	SQYD	\$ 2.75	\$ 32,598.50
Asphaltic Concrete Paving and Overlay	3" Depth	106685	SQFT	\$ 2.30	\$ 245,375.50
Construction Survey	Non-Registered Surveyor, 2 Men and Equipment	24	Per Hour	\$ 175.00	\$ 4,200.00
Other	Traffic Control	7	Per Day	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,750.00
Striping and Safety	New Layout: Acrylic 4" Wide	7914	LF	\$ 0.50	\$ 3,957.00
Striping and Safety	Handicap Stencils	19	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 950.00
Striping and Safety	Signage with 2" Round Post or U-Channel	12	Each	\$ 350.00	\$ 4,200.00
Striping and Safety	10-12" Numbers/Letters	71	Each	\$ 2.00	\$ 142.00
Striping and Safety	6' Department of Transportation Letters or Numbers	9	Each	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
CONTINGENCY					
Soil Stabilization Cement	Blend/Compact at 4% Volume by 12"	11854	SQYD	\$ 8.00	\$ 94,832.00
Dump Fees	Non-Concrete	330	Cubic Yard	\$ 20.00	\$ 6,600.00
Grade Area	Grade Area	11854	SQYD	\$ 2.75	\$ 32,598.50
BOND					\$ 2,625.29

Total Bid Price: \$ 836,185.12

1GPA Pricing Sheet Does Not Include Taxes Which Amount To \$50,003.87 For This Project. Total Price Including Tax = \$886,188.99

Notes:

Signature: _____